RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

		A 4.
· ` 1 -		AU
BINTO	08-2	22-2006 <u>ocket No.: 40363-95288,95289,95717</u>
M PTO-1585 (Modriled) , 03-01) 8 No. 0561-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) ARREVIA		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
iab settings 🔶 🌩 🔶 💙	, 103:	294977
To the Director of the United States	Palent and Trademark Of	tice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Colson Caster Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Jarvis-Pernco, Inc.
		Address: 1872 Ravine Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	C Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:		1
🛛 Assignment	Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Change of Name	City: Kalamazoo State/Prov.: Ml
C Other		¹ Country: <u>USA</u> ZiP: <u>49004</u>
Execution Date: July 24, 2006		} ,Additionaliname(s) & address(es) □ Yes ⊠ No
		The second secon
		5,002,163 5,174,633 6,786,559
	Additional numbers	5,002,163 5,174,633 6,786,559
. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	correspondence	
	correspondence	1 Yes 83 No
concerning document should be mai	correspondence iled:	Yes SI No 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
concerning document should be main Name: <u>Timothy J. Engling</u> Registration No. <u>39,970</u>	correspondence iled:	Yes 23 No Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be main Name: <u>Timothy J. Engling</u> Registration No. <u>39,970</u> Address: <u>Barnes & Thornburg LLC</u>	correspondence iled:	Yes 23 No Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be main Name: <u>Timothy J. Engling</u> Registration No. <u>39,970</u> Address: <u>Barnes & Thornburg LLC</u> PO Box 2786	correspondence iled:	Yes 23 No 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.90 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Chicago</u>	correspondence iled:	Yes 23 No 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.90 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3

전 문 문 PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 8/15/2006 12:00:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNI8:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, effective as of the date of execution, by and between Colson Caster Corporation, (ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3700 Airport Road, Jonesboro, Arkansas, 72401, and Jarvis-Pemco, Inc., (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1872 Ravine Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49004.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest to U.S. Patent 6,786,559 (Conductive Wheel); U.S. Patent No. 5,174,633 (Bearing Support for Wheel), and U.S. Patent No. 5,002,163 (Friction Wheel Brake), which were acquired from Standex International Corp.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patents 6,786,559; 5,174,633; and 5,002,163 and in and to any inventions, patent rights. patents, and applications for patents, and any continuations, divisional, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations of U.S. Patents 6,786,559; 5,174,633; and 5,002,163, and all its right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which the patents pertain, and in and to any corresponding foreign patents or patent applications, registrations, or inventor's certificates, together with all the rights and privileges it has that are granted and secured by the patents or patent applications, registrations, or certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, and rights of action that ASSIGNOR may have had against others on account of any past infringement of the patents, registrations, and certificates, and the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement, the entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns. to the full end of the term for which patents, registrations, or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Colson Caster Corporation

On this <u>off</u> day of <u>filly</u>, 2006, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of Colson Caster Corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public Jonka My Commission Expires

CMD901 TENGLING 329348v1

"OFFICIAL SEAL" DONNA M. DILLIN Notary Public, State of Arkansas My Commission Expires 1-5-2010

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 8/15/2006 12:00:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * 8VR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48

PATENT REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0418 RE:

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

Barnes & Thornburg LLP One North Wacker Drive Suite 4400 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60806-2809 TELEPHONE: (312) 357-1313 FACSIMILE: (312) 759-5648

AUG 1 5 2006

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: August 15, 2006

FROM: Timothy J. Engling, Reg. No. 39,970

TO: The Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services

FACSIMILE: 571-273-8300

Patent No. 5,002,163; 5,174,633; 6,786,559

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES, <u>INCLUDING</u> THIS COVER SHEET: <u>3</u>

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (312) 214.4831

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsinalle transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at 571-273-8300 on August , 2006.

Name of person signifig: Kathy Kunek Signature

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE:

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this facsimile transmission or use of any information contained therein is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect, if you wish) and return the original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you.

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 8/15/2006 12:00:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/36 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3127595646 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48

PATENT REEL: 018184 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 08/15/2006